
January 31, 2026 TOKYO 1R 

TOKYO
1

Post Time

 10:05
1R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Bk

No
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Seiun Kosei F3 41 560,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 Nov 30/25 33 5TOKYO8 Nov 2/25 40 4TOKYO11 Oct 18/25 41 4NIIGATA1

Nishino Geppaku(JPN)
Masami Matsuoka NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 14th /16 No. 4 Fav. 9 5th /14 No. 1 Fav. 9 6th /15 No.13 Fav. 8

1 1 Nishino Bianca Grey Shinichi Ito NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 472 -2 S Imamura 53.0 474 +2 S Imamura 53.0 472     S Imamura 53.0                     
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4       

Fukuoka Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 12-8 39.4F 35.8-38.0 13-13 36.5F 35.3-36.5 8-7 37.6F 35.7-37.4
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Hinano Musashi(JPN(2.2) Heritage Bloom(JPN(1.7) J L Carrier(JPN)(1.3)
Firenze Fire F3 45 4,400,000 Yen TKOD 0.1.1.0 1400 0.1.1.0 Nov 16/25 42 5TOKYO4 Oct 25/25 47 4TOKYO8

Makaizo(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 7

1 2 2 Miracle Cross Dark Bay Masahiro Takeuchi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 0 H Uchida 55.0 474     H Uchida 55.0                               
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.8 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.9          

Kawashima Bokujo Total 0.1.1.0 ALLD 0.1.1.0 ---------------- 5-4 37.8F 36.2-37.8 1-2 37.5F 36.7-37.6
Kentaro Yui <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Running Beach(JPN)(0.2) Jared(USA)(0.0)
Palace Pier F3 51 3,550,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 44 5TOKYO6 Nov 1/25 47 4TOKYO10 Aug 31/25 48 3NIIGATA4 Jul 6/25 44 2FUKUSHIMA4

Dolmabahce(JPN) Christophe Lemaire NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /18 No.14 Fav. 5 3rd /12 No. 6 Fav. 5 3rd /18 No. 5 Fav.11 5th /11 No.11 Fav. 6

2 3 5 Minorette Chestnut Naoto Chiba NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 418 0 C Lemaire 55.0 418 +10 Y Hara 55.0 408 +2 Y Hara 55.0 406     Y Hara 55.0           
(Kingman) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.4 1400m Turf Good 1:23.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:12.3    

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.2.2 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-9 34.4F 35.3-34.0 5-4 34.0F 36.9-34.0 12-10 35.7F 34.1-36.2 6-5 35.9F 35.9-35.7
Teruya Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.2.2 8WOver 0 0 1 0 Mikki d'Amour(JPN)(1.1) Mor Nike(JPN)(0.3) Hot to Trot(JPN)(0.4) Rinen Tairin(JPN)(0.7)
Le Vent Se Leve F3 15 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Ginkei(JPN) Akira Sugawara NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

2 4 Star Impulse Bay Tadashige Nakagawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Nishimura Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Yasushi Yamasaki ALLT 0.0.0.0

Henny Hughes F3 43 1,600,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 42 1NAKAYAMA1

Unchain(JPN) Kosei Miura NAKD 0.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.0 3rd /15 No.16 Fav. 2

3 5 6 Au Pas Camarade Chestnut Takayuki Kato NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 518     K Miura 55.0                                         
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.2             

Murata Bokujo Total 0.0.1.0 ALLD 0.0.1.0 ------ 3-------- 3-5 39.4F 35.4-37.8
Kozo Ishise <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Air Salome(JPN)(2.0)
Dee Majesty F3 16 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Iron Rocky(JPN) Shoma Sato NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

3 6 Iron Plus One Dark Bay Shinobu Homma NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Grory Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Kazuma Ikegami ALLT 0.0.0.0

Mikki Rocket F3 46 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 24/25 41 5TOKYO6

Alma Saga(JPN) Naota Uezato NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 7th /14 No.11 Fav. 9

4 7 Iris Falcon Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 390     K Taguchi 55.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.1             

Shuji Fujiharu Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 6-7 34.1F 36.5-33.6
Koutomic Racing <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Cafe Lover(JPN)(1.3)
New Year's Day F3 53 3,000,000 Yen TKOD 0.1.0.0 1400 0.1.0.0 Nov 1/25 50 4TOKYO10

Mobius Romance(JPN)
Keita Tosaki NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 5

4 8 1 Serendip Chestnut Daiki Yajima NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464     J Shimada 55.0                                         
(Street Cry) Four Seasons WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:24.5             

Maeno Bokujo Total 0.1.0.0 ALLD 0.1.0.0 ---------------- 3-4 35.8F 35.6-36.3
Koichi Shitomi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Birbante(JPN)(0.0)
Nadal F3 48 TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 46 5TOKYO5

Jorvik(JPN) Rachel King NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /15 No. 1 Fav. 4

5 9 4 Malhamdale Chestnut Yukio Inagaki NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 460     K Tosaki 55.0                                         
(Blame) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.0             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 2-2 38.4F 36.3-37.2
Katsumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Fulmine Blu(USA)(1.2)
Drefong F3 45 1,100,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 42 5TOKYO3

Kualoa Ranch(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 4th /14 No.11 Fav. 8

5 10 3 Tantalus Bay Yuichiro Nishida NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 452     A Pouchin 55.0                                         
(Gio Ponti) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 4-4 33.8F 36.3-33.7
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Master Soarer(JPN)(0.4)
Thunder Snow F3 45 TKOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 41 5TOKYO4 Nov 2/25 41 4TOKYO11 Oct 18/25 40 4TOKYO6 Jul 13/25 42 2FUKUSHIMA6

Jade Tesoro(JPN) Daichi Shibata NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /18 No. 5 Fav.12 8th /12 No. 8 Fav. 9 7th /9 No. 6 Fav. 5 6th /15 No. 9 Fav.14

6 11 Chicago Tesoro Bay Naoto Chiba NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 424 -4 T Kowata 55.0 428 -2 T Kowata 55.0 430 +6 T Kowata 55.0 424     T Kowata 55.0           
(Helmet) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:55.2    

Ryoken Farm Total 0.0.0.4 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 9-9 35.3F 34.8-35.0 2-2 36.1F 35.1-34.6 3-3 38.1F 36.8-36.4 1-1-2 37.4F 38.8-35.8
Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Inubono Utagoe(JPN(1.0) Grand Celeste(JPN)(1.8) Inubono Asahi(JPN)(2.1) Rouge Voyage(JPN)(1.6)
Chrysoberyl F3 40 560,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.2 Nov 15/25 34 5TOKYO3 Oct 18/25 40 4TOKYO6 Aug 16/25 34 2NIIGATA7

Lovingly(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 6th /13 No. 4 Fav. 7 5th /9 No. 4 Fav. 7 16th /17 No. 5 Fav.11

6 12 Charme d'Amour Bay Masakazu Ikegami NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 434 -4 D Sasaki 55.0 438 +6 K Nagahama 53.0 432     R Yokoyama 55.0                     
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.5       

Oiwake Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 5-6 39.5F 35.5-37.3 5-5 37.4F 36.8-36.4 16-16 35.9F 34.5-35.2
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Kaseno Asteria(JPN(3.0) Inubono Asahi(JPN)(1.6) Beret Basque(JPN)(2.8)
Makfi F3 40 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Nov 15/25 37 5TOKYO3

Asakusa Diana(JPN) Yasunari Iwata NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 9th /14 No. 8 Fav.12

7 13 Verdelite Bay Toshiaki Tajima NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 438     K Tosaki 55.0                                         
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.5             

Nibutani Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 7-7 34.8F 36.3-33.7
Motoko Sakurai <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Master Soarer(JPN)(1.7)
Mind Your Biscuits F3 16 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Crack a Smile(JPN) Ko Nagahama NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

7 14 I'm Already Sexy Bay Toshiaki Tajima NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Posse) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. ALLT 0.0.0.0

Firenze Fire F3 44 890,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 Jan 4/26 43 1NAKAYAMA1 Oct 11/25 38 4TOKYO3 Jun 14/25 36 3TOKYO3

Race Queen(JPN) Teruo Eda NAKD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 4th /16 No.12 Fav.14 9th /10 No. 2 Fav.10 7th /11 No. 5 Fav. 8

8 15 Red Briller Bay Toshihiro Ebina NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 410 -18 T Eda 55.0 428 +4 T Eda 55.0 424     H Kitamura 55.0                     
(Poseidon's Warrior) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.8       

Mombetsu Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------ 4-------- 5-7 39.4F 33.8-38.9 3-3 35.8F 35.9-34.5 9-9 35.7F 37.1-34.5
Tetsuro Murata <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 0 Furstin(JPN)(1.1) Rouge Blitz(JPN)(1.6) Dream Core(JPN)(2.1)
Satono Diamond F3 15 TKOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0   

Ornatus(JPN) Kazuma Harada NAKD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0                
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0

8 16 Kensington Dark Bay Hiroyuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0                

Hamamoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.0 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------------

Hidaka Breeders Union Co. Ltd ALLT 0.0.0.0

TOKYO Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.29～2026.01.28）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  83  12  12   6  53 0.145 0.289
 2 Pyro  51   7   3   9  32 0.137 0.196
 3 New Years Day  54   7   3   2  42 0.130 0.185
 4 Drefong  96   6   6  12  72 0.063 0.125
 5 Sinister Minister  61   6   6   7  42 0.098 0.197
 6 Discreet Cat  52   6   5   5  36 0.115 0.212
 7 Mozu Ascot  22   5   4   3  10 0.227 0.409
 8 Le Vent Se Leve  45   5   3   5  32 0.111 0.178
 9 Thunder Snow  41   5   1   4  31 0.122 0.146
10 Nadal  33   4   7   6  16 0.121 0.333
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January 31, 2026 TOKYO 1R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


